

## Single Parent Scholarship Fund of Northwest Arkansas BEOUEST LANGUAGE

As you plan for the future and are creating the legacy you want to leave, a bequest is an easy way to make a significant gift to help further the mission of Single Parent Scholarship Fund of NWA. A bequest is a gift made through your will or trust and is one of the most popular planned giving options you can use to make a lasting impact. Your gift may be a specific dollar amount, a percentage of your estate or a remainder after all other specific bequests have been satisfied.

Federal Tax ID# 68-0498770

| Below are several bequest language suggestions to help you in your planning.   |
|--|
| <u>Specific Bequest:</u> I hereby give, devise, and bequeath the sum of \$ or the property described as  |
| to Single Parent Scholarship Fund of Northwest Arkansas, Inc. for unrestricted use.  |
| <u>Percentage Bequest:</u><br>I hereby give, devise, and bequeath the % of my total estate,<br>determined as of the date of my death, to Single Parent Scholarship Fund of<br>Northwest Arkansas, Inc. for unrestricted use.   |
| Residual Bequest: I hereby give, devise, and bequeath the rest, remainder, and residue of my estate, or% (or fractional interest) of the rest, remainder, and residue of my estate to Single Parent Scholarship Fund of Northwest Arkansas, Inc. for unrestricted use. |

## Contingent Bequest:

You may make a <u>contingent bequest</u> to take effect only if those named as primary beneficiaries predecease you as follows:

If any or all of the above named beneficiaries do not survive me, then I hereby give the share that otherwise would be (his/hers/theirs) to Single Parent Scholarship Fund of Northwest Arkansas, Inc. for unrestricted use.



## <u>Designated Bequests:</u>

It is my desire and instruction that this bequest to the charitable organization be used for the following purpose(s):\_\_\_\_\_\_

If, in the judgment of the Board of Directors of Single Parent Scholarship Fund of Northwest Arkansas, Inc., it shall become impossible for Single Parent Scholarship Fund of Northwest Arkansas, Inc. to use this bequest to accomplish the specific purposes of this bequest, Single Parent Scholarship Fund of Northwest Arkansas, Inc. may use the income and principal of this gift for such purpose(s) as the Board determines is most closely related to the restricted purpose of my bequest.

If you have questions about a bequest, please contact Tyler B. Clark or Frankie Rankin.

Tyler B. Clark President & CEO 479-254-8550 ext. 111 tyler@spsfnwa.org Frankie Rankin, CFRE Chief Philanthropy Officer 479-254-8550 ext. 106 <u>frankie@spsfnwa.org</u>